GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1572
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2022

RENEWABLE ENERGY IN BIHAR
1572. PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated and spent for generating renewable energy to the State of Bihar during the last three years;

(b) the funds utilized during the said period and the year-wise details of the increase in installed capacity and generation of solar energy; and

(c) the details of districts in Bihar where power is being generated from solar energy?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)
(a)&(b) A total amount of Rs 9.33 crore has been released as Central Financial Assistance (CFA) for the implementation of various renewable energy schemes in the State of Bihar during the last three years and

current year i.e. 2018-19 to 2021-22 (upto 7" March 2022).

The year-wise details of the solar energy capacity addition during the last three years and current year i.e.
2018-19 to 2021-22(upto 28™ Feb 2022) in the State of Bihar is given below:

Year Solar Energy
capacity addition
(MW)

2018-19 159.33

2019-20 172.19

2020-21 180.23

2021-22 190.61

(upto Feb’2022)

(c): A total of 630.88 Million Units (MUs) of electricity has been generated through solar energy during the last three years and current year i.e. 2018-19 to 2021-22(upto January 2022) in the various districts of Bihar.
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